

# Oneida County Forest Bid Results

November 4, 2019

## Bids Per Ton as Advertised

|                                |       |                             | Util  |              |         |        |        |                         |       |       |       |          |              |                     |              |  |  |
|--------------------------------|-------|-----------------------------|-------|--------------|---------|--------|--------|-------------------------|-------|-------|-------|----------|--------------|---------------------|--------------|--|--|
|                                |       |                             | Specs | Per T        | Per T   | Per T  | Per T  | Per T                   | Per T | Per T | Per T | Per T    | Per T        | Per MBF             | Per MBF      |  |  |
| Tract #                        | Acres | Winning Bidder              |       | Aspen        | Mx      | Bass   | Balsam | R Pine                  | SN    | SW    | T     | Mx       | R Oak        | Total Bid           | Min Bid      |  |  |
| 9-19                           | 98    | NO BIDS                     | 4"    |              |         |        |        |                         |       |       |       |          |              | \$0.00              | \$48,693.50  |  |  |
| 10-19                          | 196   | NO BIDS                     | 4"    |              |         |        |        |                         |       |       |       |          |              | \$0.00              | \$38,180.50  |  |  |
| 11-19                          | 36    | WIITALA & VOZKA LOGGING     | 4"    | \$21.00      | \$21.00 |        |        | \$38.20                 |       |       |       |          |              | \$163,139.00        | \$126,288.00 |  |  |
| 12-19                          | 125   | NO BIDS                     | 4"    |              |         |        |        |                         |       |       |       |          |              | \$0.00              | \$28,455.50  |  |  |
| 13-19                          | 97    | NORTHWEST HARDWOODS         | 4"    | \$13.00      | \$13.50 |        | \$9.00 |                         |       |       |       | \$150.00 | \$265.00     | \$63,947.50         | \$58,312.50  |  |  |
| 14-19                          | 61    | NO BIDS                     | 4"    |              |         |        |        |                         |       |       |       |          |              | \$0.00              | \$32,102.50  |  |  |
| 16-19                          | 51    | FUTUREWOOD CORP             | 4"    | \$15.26      |         |        |        | \$20.51                 |       |       |       |          |              | \$35,963.90         | \$22,475.00  |  |  |
| 17-19                          | 89    | COUNTRY FOREST PRODUCTS INC | 4"    | \$14.00      | \$15.00 | \$5.00 | \$9.00 |                         |       |       |       | \$200.00 | \$275.00     | \$70,900.00         | \$58,910.00  |  |  |
| 18-19                          | 100   | ROBERTS LOGGING INC         | 4"    | \$18.00      | \$18.00 | \$4.50 |        |                         |       |       |       |          |              | \$102,105.00        | \$61,065.00  |  |  |
| 21-17                          | 109   | NO BIDS                     | 4"    |              |         |        |        |                         |       |       |       |          |              | \$0.00              | \$21,705.50  |  |  |
| 20-18                          | 78    | NO BIDS                     | 4"    |              |         |        |        |                         |       |       |       |          |              | \$0.00              | \$18,218.00  |  |  |
| 21-18                          | 61    | NO BIDS                     | 4"    |              |         |        |        |                         |       |       |       |          |              | \$0.00              | \$15,360.50  |  |  |
|                                | 1101  |                             |       |              |         |        |        |                         |       |       |       |          |              | <b>\$436,055.40</b> | \$529,766.50 |  |  |
| Offered 12 Tracts. 1101 Acres. |       |                             | 373   | Acres Sold   |         |        |        | Total Advertised Value: |       |       |       |          | \$529,766.50 |                     |              |  |  |
| \$1,169.05 /Ac Sold            |       |                             | 728   | Acres Unsold |         |        |        | % of Advertised Value:  |       |       |       |          | 82.31%       |                     |              |  |  |

| <b>Summary of Successful Bids PULP: 4" Top - Tracts</b> |           |          |         |           |            | WinningTotal<br>\$/Species |                     |
|---|-----------|----------|---------|-----------|------------|----------------------------|---------------------|
| Species   | Volume(T) | High Bid | Low Bid | Wtd Ave/T | Wtd Ave/cd |                            |                     |
| Aspen   | 5,180     | \$21.00  | \$13.00 | \$17.97   | \$40.43    | \$93,096.70                |                     |
| Balsam Fir  | 60        | \$9.00   | \$9.00  | \$9.00    | \$19.17    | \$540.00                   |                     |
| Basswood  | 1,145     | \$5.00   | \$4.50  | \$4.93    | \$9.51     | \$5,640.00                 |                     |
| Mx Hwd  | 6,180     | \$21.00  | \$13.50 | \$14.79   | \$36.24    | \$91,402.50                |                     |
| Pine, Red   | 5,790     | \$38.20  | \$20.51 | \$32.94   | \$74.12    | \$190,751.20               |                     |
|   |           |          |         |           | 18,355     | 4" Total                   | <b>\$381,430.40</b> |

### Summary of Successful Bids: Whole Tree - Tracts

| Species    | Volume (T) | High Bid | Low Bid | Wtd Ave/T | Wtd Ave/cd |               |
|------------|------------|----------|---------|-----------|------------|---------------|
| Aspen      | -          | -        | -       | -         | -          | \$0.00        |
| Balsam Fir | -          | -        | -       | -         | -          | \$0.00        |
| Mx Hwd     | -          | -        | -       | -         | -          | \$0.00        |
|            |            |          |         |           | WT Total   | <b>\$0.00</b> |

### Summary of Successful Bids LOGS

| Species  | Vol MBF | High Bid | Low Bid  | Wt Ave/MBF |             |                    |                     |
|----------|---------|----------|----------|------------|-------------|--------------------|---------------------|
| Mx Hwd   | 93      | \$200.00 | \$150.00 | \$195.70   | \$18,200.00 |                    |                     |
| Oak, Red | 135     | \$275.00 | \$265.00 | \$269.81   | \$36,425.00 |                    |                     |
|          |         |          |          |            | 228         | MBF Total          | <b>\$54,625.00</b>  |
|          |         |          |          |            |             | <b>Total Sales</b> | <b>\$436,055.40</b> |

| Oneida County Forestry November 4, 2019 Bid Results |       |             |            |            |          |                                     |            |  |             |
|---|-------|-------------|------------|------------|----------|-------------------------------------|------------|--|-------------|
| ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS                           |       |             |            |            |          | Tract # 9-19 Willow Ironwood Resale |            |  |             |
| Volumes Tons  |       |             |            |            |          | LOGS                                |            |  |             |
| 4"  |       | 2520        | 300        | 250        | 55       |                                     |            |  |             |
| WT  |       | 4080        | 405        | 390        | 85       | 92                                  | 50         |  |             |
| Bidder  | Specs | MX          | A          | BA         | FB       | MX                                  | BA         |  | TOTAL       |
| <b>NO BIDS</b>                                      | 4"    |             |            |            |          |                                     |            |  | \$0.00      |
|   | 4"    |             |            |            |          |                                     |            |  | \$0.00      |
|   | 4"    |             |            |            |          |                                     |            |  | \$0.00      |
|   | 4"    |             |            |            |          |                                     |            |  | \$0.00      |
|   | 4"    |             |            |            |          |                                     |            |  | \$0.00      |
|   | 4"    |             |            |            |          |                                     |            |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |             |            |            |          |                                     |            |  |             |
|   |       |             |            |            |          |                                     |            |  |             |
|   |       |             |            |            |          |                                     |            |  |             |
|   |       |             |            |            |          |                                     |            |  |             |
|   |       |             |            |            |          |                                     |            |  |             |
|   |       |             |            |            |          |                                     |            |  |             |
|   |       |             |            |            |          |                                     |            |  |             |
|   |       |             |            |            |          |                                     |            |  |             |
| Average Bid   | 4"    | #DIV/0!     | #DIV/0!    | #DIV/0!    | #DIV/0!  |                                     |            |  |             |
| Average Total Bid                                   |       | #DIV/0!     | #DIV/0!    | #DIV/0!    | #DIV/0!  |                                     |            |  | #DIV/0!     |
| Average Bid *                                       | WT    |             |            |            |          |                                     |            |  |             |
| Average Total Bid                                   |       | \$0.00      | \$0.00     | \$0.00     | \$0.00   |                                     |            |  | \$0.00      |
| Advertised Min. Bid / Ton                           | 4"    | \$10.30     | \$10.60    | \$4.30     | \$7.50   | \$135.00                            | \$113.00   |  |             |
| Total Advertised Minimum                            |       | \$25,956.00 | \$3,180.00 | \$1,075.00 | \$412.50 | \$12,420.00                         | \$5,650.00 |  | \$48,693.50 |
| Advertised Min. Bid / Ton                           | WT    | \$6.36      | \$7.85     | \$2.76     | \$4.85   | \$135.00                            | \$113.00   |  |             |
| Total Advertised Minimum                            |       | \$25,948.80 | \$3,179.25 | \$1,076.40 | \$412.25 | \$12,420.00                         | \$5,650.00 |  | \$48,686.70 |

| Oneida County Forestry November 4, 2019 Bid Results |       |             |            |            |            |            |                          |  |             |
|---|-------|-------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|--------------------------|--|-------------|
| ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS                           |       |             |            |            |            |            | Tract # 10-19 Lame Musky |  |             |
| Volumes Tons  |       |             |            |            |            |            |                          |  |             |
| 4"  |       | 4445        | 430        | 325        | 205        | 185        | LOGS                     |  |             |
| WT  |       |             |            |            |            |            | 80                       |  |             |
| Bidder  | Specs | MX          | T          | FB         | SB         | A          | MX                       |  | TOTAL       |
| <b>NO BIDS</b>                                      | 4"    |             |            |            |            |            |                          |  | \$0.00      |
|   | 4"    |             |            |            |            |            |                          |  | \$0.00      |
|   | 4"    |             |            |            |            |            |                          |  | \$0.00      |
|   | 4"    |             |            |            |            |            |                          |  | \$0.00      |
|   | 4"    |             |            |            |            |            |                          |  | \$0.00      |
|   | 4"    |             |            |            |            |            |                          |  | \$0.00      |
|   | 4"    |             |            |            |            |            |                          |  | \$0.00      |
|   | 4"    |             |            |            |            |            |                          |  | \$0.00      |
|   | 4"    |             |            |            |            |            |                          |  | \$0.00      |
|   | 4"    |             |            |            |            |            |                          |  | \$0.00      |
|   | 4"    |             |            |            |            |            |                          |  | \$0.00      |
|   | 4"    |             |            |            |            |            |                          |  | \$0.00      |
|   | 4"    |             |            |            |            |            |                          |  | \$0.00      |
| Average Bid   | 4"    | #DIV/0!     | #DIV/0!    | #DIV/0!    | #DIV/0!    | #DIV/0!    |                          |  |             |
| Average Total Bid                                   |       | #DIV/0!     | #DIV/0!    | #DIV/0!    | #DIV/0!    | #DIV/0!    |                          |  | #DIV/0!     |
| Average Bid *                                       | WT    | \$0.00      | \$0.00     | \$0.00     |            |            |                          |  |             |
| Average Total Bid                                   |       | \$0.00      | \$0.00     | \$0.00     | \$0.00     | \$0.00     |                          |  | \$0.00      |
| Advertised Min. Bid / Ton                           | 4"    | \$5.60      | \$2.40     | \$4.20     | \$7.10     | \$5.60     | \$105.00                 |  |             |
| Total Advertised Minimum                            |       | \$24,892.00 | \$1,032.00 | \$1,365.00 | \$1,455.50 | \$1,036.00 | \$8,400.00               |  | \$38,180.50 |
| Advertised Min. Bid / Ton                           | WT    | \$0.00      | \$0.00     | \$0.00     | \$0.00     | \$0.00     |                          |  |             |
| Total Advertised Minimum                            |       | \$0.00      | \$0.00     | \$0.00     | \$0.00     | \$0.00     |                          |  | \$0.00      |

| Oneida County Forestry November 4, 2019 Bid Results |       |              |            |            |                              |  |  |              |
|---|-------|--------------|------------|------------|------------------------------|--|--|--------------|
| ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS                           |       |              |            |            | Tract # 11-19 Pea Patch Pine |  |  |              |
| Volumes Tons  |       |              |            |            |                              |  |  |              |
| 4"  |       | 4070         | 205        | 160        |                              |  |  |              |
| WT  |       | 5370         | 275        | 240        |                              |  |  |              |
| Bidder  | Specs | PR           | A          | MX         |                              |  |  | TOTAL        |
| <b>WIITALA &amp; VOZKA LOGGING</b>                  | 4"    | \$38.20      | \$21.00    | \$21.00    |                              |  |  | \$163,139.00 |
| FUTUREWOOD  | 4"    | \$33.76      | \$22.00    | \$15.00    |                              |  |  | \$144,313.20 |
|   |       |              |            |            |                              |  |  |              |
|   |       |              |            |            |                              |  |  |              |
|   |       |              |            |            |                              |  |  |              |
|   |       |              |            |            |                              |  |  |              |
|   |       |              |            |            |                              |  |  |              |
|   |       |              |            |            |                              |  |  |              |
|   |       |              |            |            |                              |  |  |              |
|   |       |              |            |            |                              |  |  |              |
|   |       |              |            |            |                              |  |  |              |
|   |       |              |            |            |                              |  |  |              |
|   |       |              |            |            |                              |  |  |              |
| Average Bid   | 4"    | \$35.98      | \$21.50    | \$18.00    |                              |  |  |              |
| Average Total Bid                                   |       | \$146,438.60 | \$4,407.50 | \$2,880.00 |                              |  |  | \$153,726.10 |
| Average Bid *                                       | WT    |              |            |            |                              |  |  |              |
| Average Total Bid                                   |       | \$0.00       | \$0.00     | \$0.00     |                              |  |  | \$0.00       |
| Advertised Min. Bid / Ton                           | 4"    | \$30.00      | \$12.00    | \$10.80    |                              |  |  |              |
| Total Advertised Minimum                            |       | \$122,100.00 | \$2,460.00 | \$1,728.00 |                              |  |  | \$126,288.00 |
| Advertised Min. Bid / Ton                           | WT    | \$22.74      | \$8.95     | \$7.20     |                              |  |  |              |
| Total Advertised Minimum                            |       | \$122,113.80 | \$2,461.25 | \$1,728.00 |                              |  |  | \$126,303.05 |

| Oneida County Forestry November 4, 2019 Bid Results |       |             |            |                                 |            |            |             |
|---|-------|-------------|------------|---------------------------------|------------|------------|-------------|
| ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS                           |       |             |            | Tract # 12-19 7 Island Hardwood |            |            |             |
| Volumes Tons  |       |             |            |                                 |            |            |             |
| 4"  |       | 2100        | 895        | 145                             | LOGS       |            |             |
| WT  |       | 2995        | 1150       | 175                             | 60         | 38         |             |
| Bidder  | Specs | MX          | A          | BA                              | MX         | BA         | TOTAL       |
| <b>NO BIDS</b>                                      | 4"    |             |            |                                 |            |            | \$0.00      |
|   | 4"    |             |            |                                 |            |            | \$0.00      |
|   | 4"    |             |            |                                 |            |            | \$0.00      |
|   | 4"    |             |            |                                 |            |            | \$0.00      |
|   | 4"    |             |            |                                 |            |            | \$0.00      |
|   | 4"    |             |            |                                 |            |            | \$0.00      |
|   |       |             |            |                                 |            |            |             |
|   |       |             |            |                                 |            |            |             |
|   |       |             |            |                                 |            |            |             |
|   |       |             |            |                                 |            |            |             |
|   |       |             |            |                                 |            |            |             |
|   |       |             |            |                                 |            |            |             |
|   |       |             |            |                                 |            |            |             |
| Average Bid   | 4"    | #DIV/0!     | #DIV/0!    | #DIV/0!                         |            |            |             |
| Average Total Bid                                   |       | #DIV/0!     | #DIV/0!    | #DIV/0!                         |            |            | #DIV/0!     |
| Average Bid *                                       | WT    | \$0.00      | \$0.00     | \$0.00                          |            |            |             |
| Average Total Bid                                   |       | \$0.00      | \$0.00     | \$0.00                          |            |            | \$0.00      |
| Advertised Min. Bid / Ton                           | 4"    | \$6.20      | \$6.30     | \$2.60                          | \$100.00   | \$90.00    |             |
| Total Advertised Minimum                            |       | \$13,020.00 | \$5,638.50 | \$377.00                        | \$6,000.00 | \$3,420.00 | \$28,455.50 |
| Advertised Min. Bid / Ton                           | WT    | \$4.35      | \$4.90     | \$2.15                          | \$100.00   | \$90.00    |             |
| Total Advertised Minimum                            |       | \$13,028.25 | \$5,635.00 | \$376.25                        | \$6,000.00 | \$3,420.00 | \$28,459.50 |



| Oneida County Forestry November 4, 2019 Bid Results |       |             |             |          |          |                               |  |  |             |
|---|-------|-------------|-------------|----------|----------|-------------------------------|--|--|-------------|
| ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS                           |       |             |             |          |          | Tract # 14-19 Somo Work Aspen |  |  |             |
| Volumes Tons  |       |             |             |          |          | LOGS                          |  |  |             |
| 4"  |       | 1710        | 965         | 100      | 25       |                               |  |  |             |
| WT  |       | 2275        | 1315        | 135      | 35       | 20                            |  |  |             |
| Bidder  | Specs | A           | MX          | BA       | FB       | MX                            |  |  | TOTAL       |
| <b>NO BIDS</b>                                      | 4"    |             |             |          |          |                               |  |  | \$0.00      |
|   | 4"    |             |             |          |          |                               |  |  | \$0.00      |
|   | 4"    |             |             |          |          |                               |  |  | \$0.00      |
|   | 4"    |             |             |          |          |                               |  |  | \$0.00      |
|   | 4"    |             |             |          |          |                               |  |  | \$0.00      |
|   | 4"    |             |             |          |          |                               |  |  | \$0.00      |
|   | 4"    |             |             |          |          |                               |  |  | \$0.00      |
|   | 4"    |             |             |          |          |                               |  |  | \$0.00      |
|   | 4"    |             |             |          |          |                               |  |  | \$0.00      |
|   | 4"    |             |             |          |          |                               |  |  | \$0.00      |
|   | 4"    |             |             |          |          |                               |  |  | \$0.00      |
|   | 4"    |             |             |          |          |                               |  |  | \$0.00      |
|   | 4"    |             |             |          |          |                               |  |  | \$0.00      |
|   | 4"    |             |             |          |          |                               |  |  | \$0.00      |
|   | 4"    |             |             |          |          |                               |  |  | \$0.00      |
|   | 4"    |             |             |          |          |                               |  |  | \$0.00      |
|   | 4"    |             |             |          |          |                               |  |  | \$0.00      |
| Average Bid   | 4"    | #DIV/0!     | #DIV/0!     | #DIV/0!  | #DIV/0!  |                               |  |  |             |
| Average Total Bid                                   |       | #DIV/0!     | #DIV/0!     | #DIV/0!  | #DIV/0!  |                               |  |  | #DIV/0!     |
| Average Bid *                                       | WT    | \$0.00      | \$0.00      |          |          |                               |  |  |             |
| Average Total Bid                                   |       | \$0.00      | \$0.00      | \$0.00   | \$0.00   |                               |  |  | \$0.00      |
| Advertised Min. Bid / Ton                           | 4"    | \$10.80     | \$10.80     | \$4.50   | \$8.10   | \$128.00                      |  |  |             |
| Total Advertised Minimum                            |       | \$18,468.00 | \$10,422.00 | \$450.00 | \$202.50 | \$2,560.00                    |  |  | \$32,102.50 |
| Advertised Min. Bid / Ton                           | WT    | \$8.12      | \$7.93      | \$3.33   | \$5.79   | \$128.00                      |  |  |             |
| Total Advertised Minimum                            |       | \$18,473.00 | \$10,427.95 | \$449.55 | \$202.65 | \$2,560.00                    |  |  | \$32,113.15 |



| Oneida County Forestry November 4, 2019 Bid Results |       |             |          |        |                             |  |  |  |             |
|---|-------|-------------|----------|--------|-----------------------------|--|--|--|-------------|
| ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS                           |       |             |          |        | Tract # 16-19 Memorial Pine |  |  |  |             |
| Volumes Tons  |       |             |          |        |                             |  |  |  |             |
| 4"  |       |             |          |        |                             |  |  |  |             |
| WT  |       |             |          |        |                             |  |  |  |             |
| Bidder  | Specs | PR          | A        |        |                             |  |  |  | TOTAL       |
| FUTUREWOOD CORP                                     | 4"    | \$20.51     | \$15.26  |        |                             |  |  |  | \$35,963.90 |
| STEVE DASSOW  | 4"    | \$15.30     | \$14.65  |        |                             |  |  |  | \$26,975.25 |
|   | 4"    |             |          |        |                             |  |  |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |             |          |        |                             |  |  |  |             |
|   |       |             |          |        |                             |  |  |  |             |
|   |       |             |          |        |                             |  |  |  |             |
|   |       |             |          |        |                             |  |  |  |             |
|   |       |             |          |        |                             |  |  |  |             |
|   |       |             |          |        |                             |  |  |  |             |
|   |       |             |          |        |                             |  |  |  |             |
|   |       |             |          |        |                             |  |  |  |             |
|   |       |             |          |        |                             |  |  |  |             |
|   |       |             |          |        |                             |  |  |  |             |
| Average Bid   | 4"    | \$17.91     | \$14.96  | \$0.00 | \$0.00                      |  |  |  |             |
| Average Total Bid                                   |       | \$30,805.20 | \$673.20 | \$0.00 | \$0.00                      |  |  |  | \$31,478.40 |
| Average Bid *                                       | WT    |             |          |        |                             |  |  |  |             |
| Average Total Bid                                   |       | \$0.00      | \$0.00   | \$0.00 | \$0.00                      |  |  |  | \$0.00      |
| Advertised Min. Bid / Ton                           | 4"    | \$12.80     | \$10.20  | \$0.00 |                             |  |  |  |             |
| Total Advertised Minimum                            |       | \$22,016.00 | \$459.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00                      |  |  |  | \$22,475.00 |
| Advertised Min. Bid / Ton                           | WT    | \$0.00      | \$0.00   | \$0.00 | \$0.00                      |  |  |  |             |
| Total Advertised Minimum                            |       | \$0.00      | \$0.00   | \$0.00 | \$0.00                      |  |  |  | \$0.00      |

| Oneida County Forestry November 4, 2019 Bid Results |    |             |            |          |          |                                 |             |  |             |
|---|----|-------------|------------|----------|----------|---------------------------------|-------------|--|-------------|
| ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS                           |    |             |            |          |          | Tract # 17-19 Gil-Wick Hardwood |             |  |             |
| Volumes Tons  |    |             |            |          |          |                                 |             |  |             |
| 4"  |    |             |            |          |          |                                 |             |  |             |
| WT  |    |             |            |          |          |                                 |             |  |             |
| Bidder Specs  |    |             |            |          |          |                                 |             |  |             |
| COUNTRY FOREST PRODUCTS INC                         |    |             |            |          |          |                                 |             |  |             |
| 4"  |    |             |            |          |          |                                 |             |  |             |
| 4"  |    |             |            |          |          |                                 |             |  |             |
| 4"  |    |             |            |          |          |                                 |             |  |             |
| 4"  |    |             |            |          |          |                                 |             |  |             |
| 4"  |    |             |            |          |          |                                 |             |  |             |
| Average Bid   |    |             |            |          |          |                                 |             |  |             |
| Average Total Bid                                   |    |             |            |          |          |                                 |             |  |             |
| Average Bid *                                       |    |             |            |          |          |                                 |             |  |             |
| Average Total Bid                                   |    |             |            |          |          |                                 |             |  |             |
| Advertised Min. Bid / Ton                           |    |             |            |          |          |                                 |             |  |             |
| Total Advertised Minimum                            |    |             |            |          |          |                                 |             |  |             |
| Advertised Min. Bid / Ton                           |    |             |            |          |          |                                 |             |  |             |
| Total Advertised Minimum                            |    |             |            |          |          |                                 |             |  |             |
|   |    | 1995        | 975        | 65       | 35       |                                 |             |  |             |
|   |    | 2785        | 1270       | 85       | 55       | 85                              | 65          |  |             |
|   |    | MX          | BA         | A        | FB       | MX                              | OR          |  | TOTAL       |
|   | 4" | \$15.00     | \$5.00     | \$14.00  | \$9.00   | \$200.00                        | \$275.00    |  | \$70,900.00 |
|   | 4" |             |            |          |          |                                 |             |  | \$0.00      |
|   | 4" |             |            |          |          |                                 |             |  | \$0.00      |
|   | 4" |             |            |          |          |                                 |             |  | \$0.00      |
|   | 4" |             |            |          |          |                                 |             |  | \$0.00      |
|   |    |             |            |          |          |                                 |             |  |             |
|   |    |             |            |          |          |                                 |             |  |             |
|   |    |             |            |          |          |                                 |             |  |             |
|   |    |             |            |          |          |                                 |             |  |             |
|   |    |             |            |          |          |                                 |             |  |             |
|   |    |             |            |          |          |                                 |             |  |             |
|   |    |             |            |          |          |                                 |             |  |             |
|   |    |             |            |          |          |                                 |             |  |             |
|   |    |             |            |          |          |                                 |             |  |             |
|   | 4" | \$15.00     | \$5.00     | \$14.00  | \$9.00   | \$200.00                        | \$275.00    |  |             |
|   |    | \$29,925.00 | \$4,875.00 | \$910.00 | \$315.00 | \$17,000.00                     | \$17,875.00 |  | \$70,900.00 |
|   | WT | \$0.00      | \$0.00     | \$0.00   | \$0.00   | \$0.00                          | \$0.00      |  |             |
|   |    | \$0.00      | \$0.00     | \$0.00   | \$0.00   | \$0.00                          | \$0.00      |  | \$0.00      |
|   | 4" | \$12.00     | \$5.00     | \$12.00  | \$9.00   | \$150.00                        | \$250.00    |  |             |
|   |    | \$23,940.00 | \$4,875.00 | \$780.00 | \$315.00 | \$12,750.00                     | \$16,250.00 |  | \$58,910.00 |
|   | WT | \$8.60      | \$3.84     | \$9.18   | \$5.73   | \$150.00                        | \$250.00    |  |             |
|   |    | \$23,951.00 | \$4,876.80 | \$780.30 | \$315.15 | \$12,750.00                     | \$16,250.00 |  | \$58,923.25 |

| Oneida County Forestry November 4, 2019 Bid Results |       |             |             |          |                             |        |  |              |
|---|-------|-------------|-------------|----------|-----------------------------|--------|--|--------------|
| ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS                           |       |             |             |          | Tract # 18-19 Washtub Aspen |        |  |              |
| Volumes Tons  |       |             |             |          |                             |        |  |              |
| 4"  |       | 4790        | 840         | 170      |                             |        |  |              |
| WT  |       | 6355        | 1350        | 240      |                             |        |  |              |
| Bidder  | Specs | A           | MX          | BA       |                             |        |  | TOTAL        |
| <b>ROBERTS LOGGING INC</b>                          | 4"    | \$18.00     | \$18.00     | \$4.50   |                             |        |  | \$102,105.00 |
|   | 4"    |             |             |          |                             |        |  | \$0.00       |
|   | 4"    |             |             |          |                             |        |  | \$0.00       |
|   | 4"    |             |             |          |                             |        |  | \$0.00       |
|   | 4"    |             |             |          |                             |        |  | \$0.00       |
|   | 4"    |             |             |          |                             |        |  | \$0.00       |
|   | 4"    |             |             |          |                             |        |  | \$0.00       |
|   | 4"    |             |             |          |                             |        |  | \$0.00       |
|   | 4"    |             |             |          |                             |        |  | \$0.00       |
|   | 4"    |             |             |          |                             |        |  | \$0.00       |
|   | 4"    |             |             |          |                             |        |  | \$0.00       |
|   | 4"    |             |             |          |                             |        |  | \$0.00       |
|   | 4"    |             |             |          |                             |        |  | \$0.00       |
|   | 4"    |             |             |          |                             |        |  | \$0.00       |
|   | 4"    |             |             |          |                             |        |  | \$0.00       |
| Average Bid   | 4"    | \$18.00     | \$18.00     | \$4.50   | \$0.00                      | \$0.00 |  |              |
| Average Total Bid                                   |       | \$86,220.00 | \$15,120.00 | \$765.00 | \$0.00                      | \$0.00 |  | \$102,105.00 |
| Average Bid *                                       | WT    | \$0.00      | \$0.00      | \$0.00   | \$0.00                      | \$0.00 |  |              |
| Average Total Bid                                   |       | \$0.00      | \$0.00      | \$0.00   | \$0.00                      | \$0.00 |  | \$0.00       |
| Advertised Min. Bid / Ton                           | 4"    | \$10.80     | \$10.20     | \$4.50   |                             |        |  |              |
| Total Advertised Minimum                            |       | \$51,732.00 | \$8,568.00  | \$765.00 | \$0.00                      | \$0.00 |  | \$61,065.00  |
| Advertised Min. Bid / Ton                           | WT    | \$8.14      | \$6.35      | \$3.19   |                             |        |  |              |
| Total Advertised Minimum                            |       | \$51,729.70 | \$8,572.50  | \$765.60 | \$0.00                      | \$0.00 |  | \$61,067.80  |

| Oneida County Forestry November 4, 2019 Bid Results |       |          |             |          |          |                               |          |  |             |
|---|-------|----------|-------------|----------|----------|-------------------------------|----------|--|-------------|
| ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS                           |       |          |             |          |          | Tract # 21-17 Willow West Ash |          |  |             |
| Volumes Tons  |       |          |             |          |          |                               |          |  |             |
| 4"  |       | 45       | 2585        | 310      | 105      |                               |          |  |             |
|   |       |          |             |          |          | <b>LOGS</b>                   |          |  |             |
| WT  |       |          |             |          |          | 45                            | 5        |  |             |
| Bidder  | Specs | A        | MX          | BF       | T        | AB                            | MR       |  | TOTAL       |
| <b>NO BIDS</b>                                      | 4"    |          |             |          |          |                               |          |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |          |             |          |          |                               |          |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |          |             |          |          |                               |          |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |          |             |          |          |                               |          |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |          |             |          |          |                               |          |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |          |             |          |          |                               |          |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |          |             |          |          |                               |          |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |          |             |          |          |                               |          |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |          |             |          |          |                               |          |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |          |             |          |          |                               |          |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |          |             |          |          |                               |          |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |          |             |          |          |                               |          |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |          |             |          |          |                               |          |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |          |             |          |          |                               |          |  | \$0.00      |
| Average Bid   | 4"    | #DIV/0!  | #DIV/0!     | #DIV/0!  | #DIV/0!  | #DIV/0!                       | #DIV/0!  |  |             |
| Average Total Bid                                   |       | #DIV/0!  | #DIV/0!     | #DIV/0!  | #DIV/0!  | #DIV/0!                       | #DIV/0!  |  | #DIV/0!     |
| Average Bid *                                       | WT    | #DIV/0!  | #DIV/0!     | #DIV/0!  | #DIV/0!  | #DIV/0!                       | #DIV/0!  |  |             |
| Average Total Bid                                   |       | #DIV/0!  | #DIV/0!     | #DIV/0!  | #DIV/0!  | #DIV/0!                       | #DIV/0!  |  | #DIV/0!     |
| Advertised Min. Bid / Ton                           | 4"    | \$5.50   | \$5.50      | \$2.30   | \$5.50   | \$119.00                      | \$119.00 |  |             |
| Total Advertised Minimum                            |       | \$247.50 | \$14,217.50 | \$713.00 | \$577.50 | \$5,355.00                    | \$595.00 |  | \$21,705.50 |
| Advertised Min. Bid / Ton                           | WT    |          |             |          |          |                               |          |  |             |
| Total Advertised Minimum                            |       | \$0.00   | \$0.00      | \$0.00   | \$0.00   | \$0.00                        | \$0.00   |  | \$0.00      |

| Oneida County Forestry November 4, 2019 Bid Results |       |                             |             |  |             |
|---|-------|-----------------------------|-------------|--|-------------|
| ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS                           |       | Tract # 20-18 East Side Ash |             |  |             |
| Volumes Tons  |       |                             |             |  |             |
| 4"  |       | 1900                        |             |  |             |
|   |       |                             | <b>LOGS</b> |  |             |
| WT  |       |                             | 31          |  |             |
| Bidder  | Specs | AB                          | AB          |  | TOTAL       |
| <b>NO BIDS</b>                                      | 4"    |                             |             |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |                             |             |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |                             |             |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |                             |             |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |                             |             |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |                             |             |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |                             |             |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |                             |             |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |                             |             |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |                             |             |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |                             |             |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |                             |             |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |                             |             |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |                             |             |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |                             |             |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |                             |             |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |                             |             |  | \$0.00      |
| Average Bid   | 4"    | #DIV/0!                     | #DIV/0!     |  |             |
| Average Total Bid                                   |       | #DIV/0!                     | #DIV/0!     |  | #DIV/0!     |
| Average Bid *                                       | WT    | #DIV/0!                     |             |  |             |
| Average Total Bid                                   |       | #DIV/0!                     | \$0.00      |  | #DIV/0!     |
| Advertised Min. Bid / Ton                           | 4"    | \$7.50                      | \$128.00    |  |             |
| Total Advertised Minimum                            |       | \$14,250.00                 | \$3,968.00  |  | \$18,218.00 |
| Advertised Min. Bid / Ton                           | WT    |                             |             |  |             |
| Total Advertised Minimum                            |       | \$0.00                      | \$0.00      |  | \$0.00      |

| Oneida County Forestry November 4, 2019 Bid Results |       |             |            |            |                                |  |  |             |
|---|-------|-------------|------------|------------|--------------------------------|--|--|-------------|
| ONEIDA COUNTY BID RESULTS                           |       |             |            |            | Tract # 21-18 Shingle Mill Ash |  |  |             |
| Volumes Tons  |       |             |            |            |                                |  |  |             |
| 4"  |       | 1225        | 355        | 275        |                                |  |  |             |
|   |       |             |            |            | <b>LOGS</b>                    |  |  |             |
| WT  |       |             |            |            | 8                              |  |  |             |
| Bidder  | Specs | MX          | FB         | A          | MX                             |  |  | TOTAL       |
| <b>NO BIDS</b>                                      | 4"    |             |            |            |                                |  |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |             |            |            |                                |  |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |             |            |            |                                |  |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |             |            |            |                                |  |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |             |            |            |                                |  |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |             |            |            |                                |  |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |             |            |            |                                |  |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |             |            |            |                                |  |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |             |            |            |                                |  |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |             |            |            |                                |  |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |             |            |            |                                |  |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |             |            |            |                                |  |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |             |            |            |                                |  |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |             |            |            |                                |  |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |             |            |            |                                |  |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |             |            |            |                                |  |  | \$0.00      |
|   |       |             |            |            |                                |  |  | \$0.00      |
| Average Bid   | 4"    | #DIV/0!     | #DIV/0!    | #DIV/0!    | #DIV/0!                        |  |  |             |
| Average Total Bid                                   |       | #DIV/0!     | #DIV/0!    | #DIV/0!    | #DIV/0!                        |  |  | #DIV/0!     |
| Average Bid *                                       | WT    | #DIV/0!     | #DIV/0!    | #DIV/0!    | #DIV/0!                        |  |  |             |
| Average Total Bid                                   |       | #DIV/0!     | #DIV/0!    | #DIV/0!    | #DIV/0!                        |  |  | #DIV/0!     |
| Advertised Min. Bid / Ton                           | 4"    | \$8.20      | \$6.30     | \$8.20     | \$103.00                       |  |  |             |
| Total Advertised Minimum                            |       | \$10,045.00 | \$2,236.50 | \$2,255.00 | \$824.00                       |  |  | \$15,360.50 |
| Advertised Min. Bid / Ton                           | WT    |             |            |            |                                |  |  |             |
| Total Advertised Minimum                            |       | \$0.00      | \$0.00     | \$0.00     | \$0.00                         |  |  | \$0.00      |